

PRESS INFORMATION

TECHART for the Porsche 911 Turbo again in first place.

First choice of sport auto readers for the third time in a row: the TECHART program for the Porsche 911 Turbo models wins the Coupe class in the tuning category at the sport auto AWARD 2023.

Leonberg, November 16th, 2023 – For the 31st time, the readers of sport auto have chosen their favorites among the sportiest cars of the year. In the top spot in the tuning category for coupes: the TECHART program for the Porsche 911 Turbo models.

The multiple award-winning TECHART individualization program for the Porsche 911 Turbo models convinces the performance-enthusiastic sport auto readers in all areas. With a comprehensive aerodynamics package, high-quality carbon fiber options, impressive performance upgrades of up to 800 hp, exclusive lightweight forged wheels and handcrafted interiors, TECHART leaves nothing to be desired for Porsche 911 Turbo owners.

TECHART would like to thank all participants of the sport auto AWARD 2023 for this remarkable award. More information about TECHART refinements for the Porsche 911 models at www.techart.com/turbo.



PRESS INFORMATION

TECHART Automobildesign. The Brand. The Company.

TECHART Automobildesign GmbH, with its headquarters in Leonberg near Stuttgart, sets global standards in terms of premium refinement for Porsche cars. Founded in 1987, TECHART has been living this passion for over 30 years. With consistent implementation of own ideas and developments, high quality standards and continuous brand development, the company became an internationally renowned trademark with sales partners all over the world.

TECHART's product range offers refinement options for any Porsche model and every section of the vehicle: aerodynamic improvement and exterior styling, technical optimizations such as engine powerkits, exhaust systems, wheels, suspensions or assistance systems, as well as bespoke interior personalization, manufactured by TECHART's inhouse saddlery and upholstery shop.

Approved as an internationally registered vehicle manufacturer and certified as Authorized Economic Operator (AEO-F) by the European Union, TECHART is the premium brand for the refinement of Porsche cars worldwide.

Contact

TECHART Automobildesign GmbH Press & Media Service Roentgenstrasse 47 71229 Leonberg Germany

Kevin Rohrscheidt

Phone: +49 (0)7152 9339 29

E-Mail: k.rohrscheidt@techart.de

press@techart.de

www.techart.com/press